
West Georgia (11-21, 3-3 ASUN) -vs- Queens (N.C.) (9-17, 2-4 ASUN)
3/22/2026 at Charlotte, N.C. (The Stick)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Addison Kluck (6-7)
Loss: Cacie Cutright (3-5)
HBP: Jenna Samuel, Addison Kluck
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jack Clingan First: Monique McMurray Third Base: Daryl Francis 
Start: 12:03 PM   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 214   Weather: 83* and sunny
Game notes:
- Cacie Cutrig faced 4 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
West Georgia 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 6 8 2
Queens (N.C.) 2 1 0 3 0 0 4 10 18 3

West Georgia 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Megan Waites lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Jenna Samuel p/1b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Ella Oswalt dp/ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jadyn Tummins rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Humber rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cacie Cutright rf/dp 4 2 2 4 0 1 2
Victoria Hardy c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Emerson Miller pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison McDonald ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mickey Coslor 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Bekah Johnson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zekylah Boyd cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 4
Ally Long 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Dixiana Sims pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Slocumb 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 8 6 3 5 8

2B: Jenna Samuel (1); Cacie Cutright (1); Zekylah Boyd (1)
HR: Cacie Cutright (1)
SH: Megan Waites (1); Madison McDonald (1); Zekylah Boyd (1)
SB: Jenna Samuel (1); Mickey Coslor (1)
HBP: Victoria Hardy (1)
E: Ally Long (1); Olivia Slocumb (1)

Queens (N.C.) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sage Farmer cf 4 3 3 0 0 0 0
Lauren Byrd 3b 5 2 4 2 0 1 0
Olivia Thornton lf 4 3 2 0 0 0 2
Lindsay Henson p/dp 5 1 4 5 0 0 0
    Aloni Hogans pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shayna Suttles 1b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Carleigh Croom pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Cantoni c 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Lilia Alpuche rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
    Quinn Thompson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kami Diaz ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Caylin Herring ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Alivia Artanis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dani Stewart 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
    Addison Kluck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 18 8 2 3 11

2B: Sage Farmer (1); Lauren Byrd (1)
HR: Lindsay Henson (1)
SH: Shayna Suttles (1); Madison Cantoni (1)
SB: Sage Farmer (1); Olivia Thornton (1); Dani Stewart (1)
CS: Sage Farmer (1)
HBP: Sage Farmer (1); Olivia Thornton (1)
E: Shayna Suttles (1); Kami Diaz (2)

West Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jenna Samuel 3.2 8 6 5 1 2 1 0 2 0 17 21 2 6 74
Cacie Cutright (L, 3-5) 2.1 10 4 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 17 19 2 4 68
Totals 18 10 9 2 3 2 0 2 0 34 40 4 10 142

Queens (N.C.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lindsay Henson 2.1 3 5 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 1 3 39
Addison Kluck (W, 6-7) 4.2 5 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 17 22 7 4 101
Totals 8 6 3 3 5 0 0 1 0 28 35 8 7 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

West Georgia - Top of 1st UWG QUE
Megan Waites walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jenna Samuel grounded out to ss (0-2 KF); Megan Waites advanced to second. 0 0
Ella Oswalt struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 0
Cacie Cutrig homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Megan Waites scored. 2 0
Victoria Har grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 2 0

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 1st UWG QUE
Jadyn Tummin to rf for Ella Oswalt. 2 0
Cacie Cutrig to dp. 2 0
FARMER, S doubled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
BYRD, L struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 2 0
FARMER, S stole third. 2 0
FARMER, S scored on a wild pitch. 2 1
THORNTON, O hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB). 2 1
THORNTON, O stole second. 2 1
HENSON, L grounded out to ss (1-1 KB); THORNTON, O advanced to third. 2 1
SUTTLES, S walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 1
CANTONI, M singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BKBK); SUTTLES, S advanced to second; THORNTON, O
scored. 2 2
ALPUCHE, L grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 2 2

West Georgia - Top of 2nd UWG QUE
Madison McDo lined out to ss (0-0). 2 2
Mickey Coslo reached on an error by ss (2-1 KBB). 2 2
Zekylah Boyd out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Mickey Coslo advanced to second. 2 2
Ally Long struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFFS). 2 2

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 2nd UWG QUE
DIAZ, K grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 2 2
STEWART, D singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 2
STEWART, D stole second. 2 2
FARMER, S singled to right field (2-2 KBSB); STEWART, D advanced to third. 2 2
BYRD, L singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); FARMER, S advanced to second; STEWART, D scored. 2 3
THORNTON, O reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); BYRD, L out at second 1b to ss; FARMER, S advanced
to third. 2 3
THORNTON, O advanced to second; FARMER, S out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 2 3

West Georgia - Top of 3rd UWG QUE
Megan Waites struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 3
Jenna Samuel doubled to left center (1-0 B). 2 3
Jadyn Tummin reached on a fielding error by ss (0-1 S); Jenna Samuel advanced to third. 2 3
Cacie Cutrig doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Jadyn Tummin scored, unearned; Jenna Samuel scored. 4 3
HENSON, L to dp. 4 3
KLUCK, A to p. 4 3
Victoria Har hit by pitch (2-2 FKBFBFFF). 4 3
Madison McDo out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Victoria Har advanced to second; Cacie Cutrig
advanced to third. 4 3
Mickey Coslo singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 FBK); Victoria Har advanced to
third; Cacie Cutrig scored, unearned. 5 3
Zekylah Boyd struck out swinging (1-2 KSFFFBFS). 5 3

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 3rd UWG QUE
HENSON, L singled to left field (1-0 B). 5 3



SUTTLES, S out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); HENSON, L advanced to second. 5 3
CANTONI, M flied out to cf to left center (2-1 BKB). 5 3
ALPUCHE, L fouled out to lf (1-1 BF). 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

West Georgia - Top of 4th UWG QUE
Ally Long walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 3
Dixiana Sims pinch ran for Ally Long. 5 3
Megan Waites grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Dixiana Sims advanced to second. 5 3
Jenna Samuel singled down the lf line (3-2 KBFBFFB); Dixiana Sims advanced to third. 5 3
Jadyn Tummin popped up to ss (1-2 SBSF). 5 3
Jenna Samuel stole second. 5 3
Cacie Cutrig struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 5 3

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 4th UWG QUE
Ally Long to 3b for Dixiana Sims. 5 3
DIAZ, K struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 5 3
STEWART, D grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 3
FARMER, S hit by pitch (2-1 BFB). 5 3
BYRD, L doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); FARMER, S scored. 5 4
THORNTON, O singled to second base, advanced to second on a fielding error by 1b (0-1 K); BYRD, L
scored. 5 5
Jenna Samuel to 1b. 5 5
Cacie Cutrig to p. 5 5
/  for Olivia Slocu. 5 5
THORNTON, O advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 5
HENSON, L singled to shortstop, RBI (3-1 BBKB); THORNTON, O scored, unearned. 5 6
SUTTLES, S singled to center field (1-0 B); HENSON, L advanced to second. 5 6
CANTONI, M walked (3-1 BBKBB); SUTTLES, S advanced to second; HENSON, L advanced to third. 5 6
ALPUCHE, L reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); CANTONI, M out at second ss to 2b. 5 6

West Georgia - Top of 5th UWG QUE
Victoria Har lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 6
Madison McDo flied out to rf (1-2 BSF). 5 6
Mickey Coslo reached on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to second (3-1 BBBF). 5 6
Mickey Coslo stole third. 5 6
Zekylah Boyd doubled to left center, out at third cf to ss to 3b, RBI (1-2 KBF); Mickey Coslo scored,
unearned. 6 6

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 5th UWG QUE
HERRING, C to ss for DIAZ, K. 6 6
HERRING, C singled down the rf line (2-2 FKBFB). 6 6
HERRING, C pinch hit. 6 6
ARTANIS, A pinch ran for HERRING, C. 6 6
STEWART, D reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SF); ARTANIS, A out at second 3b to 2b. 6 6
FARMER, S reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); STEWART, D out at second 2b unassisted. 6 6
BYRD, L singled to shortstop (1-2 FBF); FARMER, S advanced to third. 6 6
THORNTON, O grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 6 6

West Georgia - Top of 6th UWG QUE
DIAZ, K to ss for ARTANIS, A. 6 6
Ally Long grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 6 6
Megan Waites flied out to cf to left center (1-1 KB). 6 6
Jenna Samuel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 6
Ella Oswalt pinch hit for Jadyn Tummin. 6 6
Ella Oswalt fouled out to 3b (2-2 BKFBF). 6 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 6th UWG QUE
Madison Humb to rf for Ella Oswalt. 6 6
HENSON, L singled up the middle (2-2 BFBF). 6 6
HOGANS, A pinch ran for HENSON, L. 6 6
SUTTLES, S singled to first base, bunt (0-1 S); HOGANS, A advanced to second. 6 6
CROOM, C pinch ran for SUTTLES, S. 6 6
CANTONI, M reached on an error by 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); CROOM, C advanced to second; HOGANS, A
advanced to third. 6 6
THOMPSON, Q pinch hit for ALPUCHE, L. 6 6
THOMPSON, Q popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 6
DIAZ, K struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 6 6
STEWART, D flied out to cf to left center (2-1 BBK). 6 6

West Georgia - Top of 7th UWG QUE
HENSON, L to dp for HOGANS, A. 6 6
SUTTLES, S to 1b for CROOM, C. 6 6
ALPUCHE, L to rf for THOMPSON, Q. 6 6
Cacie Cutrig grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBFFBF). 6 6
Victoria Har singled up the middle (0-0). 6 6
Emerson Mill pinch ran for Victoria Har. 6 6
Madison McDo singled to center field (1-1 BF); Emerson Mill advanced to second. 6 6
Bekah Johnso pinch hit for Mickey Coslo. 6 6
Bekah Johnso flied out to lf (1-1 BK); Emerson Mill advanced to third. 6 6
Zekylah Boyd popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 6 6

Queens (N.C.) - Bottom of 7th UWG QUE
Victoria Har to c for Emerson Mill. 6 6
Mickey Coslo to 2b for Bekah Johnso. 6 6
FARMER, S singled to third base (1-0 B). 6 6
BYRD, L singled through the left side (0-1 K); FARMER, S advanced to second. 6 6
THORNTON, O singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); BYRD, L advanced to second; FARMER, S advanced to third. 6 6
HENSON, L homered to left center, 4 RBI (3-2 FFBFBBF); THORNTON, O scored; BYRD, L scored; FARMER,
S scored. 6 10


